
U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 10 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

AUT 3
BUL 8
GER 1
GRE 3
IRL 1
MDA 3
NED 1
POL 3
SWE 4
TUR 19
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 46 fencers)
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rank number name and first name nat. flag

1 AKIALP Emre TUR
1 ALP ERSOY Burak TUR
1 ANDEN Max SWE
1 ARIAS DE BLES Mi NED
1 ARTEN Arda Yigit TUR
1 BABACAN Ege TUR
1 BARTOSZEK Tomas POL
1 BUDAK Ada TUR
1 CECET Arteom MDA
1 CECET Nikita MDA
1 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL
1 COKTU Efe Kaan TUR
1 DENIZ YILDIZ Hik TUR
1 DERIN TUNA Ozde TUR
1 EKIN DENIZ Erol TUR
1 FOGT Jacob POL
1 GAUTIER-LOFTUS IRL
1 GENC Halis TUR
1 GEROSIDERIS Sotir GRE
1 GORGULU Nikita TUR
1 GUCEL Denizalp TUR
1 GUNES Cem TUR
1 HERWIG Quentin GER
1 HRISTOV Nikolay BUL
1 IVANOV Svetoslav BUL

1 JUNGERMANN Hug SWE
1 JURGA Stanislaw POL
1 KILINC Ihsan Demir TUR
1 KILINC Sabit Karata TUR
1 KUM Tunahan TUR
1 KUTTNER Kilian AUT
1 KUTTNER Nicolas AUT
1 KVERNES Isak SWE
1 MANDADZHIEV Ne BUL
1 MARINOV Kaj SWE
1 MATEEV Matey BUL
1 MELOT DE BEAUR AUT
1 NEDELKOS Giorgos GRE
1 POLISHEV Danail BUL
1 POYRAZ Ege Ilman TUR
1 SACHINIDIS Dimitri GRE
1 SEZER Tan TUR
1 TANASE Teodor MDA
1 TODOROV Teodor BUL
1 WANG Kuhan BUL
1 YALCIN Erin TUR
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018
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Overall number of participants: 46
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 0

Number of participants of Asia: 19
Number of participants of Europ: 27
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

46 fencers

1 poules: round

46 fencers
7 poules (4 poules of 7, 3 poules of 6)
Separation by : clubs, countries
36 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 36 fencers

Direct tableau
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Poules, round No 1

page 1/2

Poule No 1    12:00    piste No  6
Referee: POPOV Vasil  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
DERIN TUNA Ozdemi TUR  3  X  3  2  V  0 0.200 -11 13 6
AKIALP Emre TUR  V  X  V  V  V  4 0.800 10 24 1
EKIN DENIZ Erol TUR  A  A  A  A  A  A abando
TANASE Teodor MDA  V  2  X  V  1  1 0.400 -6 14 4
NEDELKOS Giorgos GRE  V  2  X  2  V  V 0.600 2 19 3
IVANOV Svetoslav BUL  4  2  X  V  3  4 0.200 -3 18 5
KUTTNER Kilian AUT  V  V  X  V  2  V 0.800 8 22 2

Poule No 2    12:00    piste No  7
Referee: DZHAMBAZKA Maria  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
KILINC Ihsan Demir TUR  V  1  0  1  1  1 0.167 -19 9 7
GORGULU Nikita TUR  3  0  4  4  V  1 0.167 -12 17 6
POYRAZ Ege Ilman TUR  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 19 29 1
POLISHEV Danail BUL  V  V  0  V  V  V 0.833 12 25 2
CECET Arteom MDA  V  V  3  1  V  V 0.667 4 24 3
HERWIG Quentin GER  V  4  1  0  3  V 0.333 -6 18 5
KUTTNER Nicolas AUT  V  V  V  3  2  3 0.500 2 23 4

Poule No 3    12:00    piste No  8
Referee: NIKOLOV Vichko  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
SEZER Tan TUR  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 15 28 1
KUM Tunahan TUR  1  V  2  V  V  1 0.500 -1 19 4
COKTU Efe Kaan TUR  0  3  2  1  3  0 0.000 -21 9 7
MATEEV Matey BUL  1  V  V  V  V  2 0.667 5 23 3
MELOT DE BEAURE AUT  2  1  V  4  V  1 0.333 -5 18 6
JUNGERMANN Hugo SWE  V  1  V  0  2  V 0.500 -7 18 5
SACHINIDIS Dimitris GRE  4  V  V  V  V  4 0.667 14 28 2

Poule No 4    12:00    piste No  9
Referee: NAIDENOVA Atanaska  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
BUDAK Ada TUR  V  V  V  V  4  V 0.833 14 29 1
KILINC Sabit Karatay TUR  1  0  4  V  1  V 0.333 -7 16 6
ALP ERSOY Burak TUR  3  V  1  V  3  3 0.333 -1 20 5
ANDEN Max SWE  1  V  V  V V3 V 0.833 9 24 2
HRISTOV Nikolay BUL  1  2  3  2  1  3 0.000 -18 12 7
ARIAS DE BLES Miro NED  V  V V4 2  V  3 0.667 8 24 3
BARTOSZEK Tomasz POL  4  1 V4 1  V V4 0.500 -5 19 4

Poule No 5    12:00    piste No  10
Referee: OZSANAT Adnan  TUR

V/M ind. HS rank
GUCEL Denizalp TUR  3  4  V  V  2 0.400 2 19 4
GUNES Cem TUR  V  1  V  V  3 0.600 3 19 3
JURGA Stanislaw POL  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 11 23 2
WANG Kuhan BUL  1  0  0  3  0 0.000 -21 4 6
MARINOV Kaj SWE  1  3  2  V  0 0.200 -12 11 5
CECET Nikita MDA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 6    12:00    piste No  11
Referee: CENGIZ Mehmet Ali  TUR

V/M ind. HS rank
YALCIN Erin TUR  V  3  V  V  3 0.600 9 21 3
ARTEN Arda Yigit TUR  0  3  4  2  0 0.000 -16 9 6
DENIZ YILDIZ Hikme TUR V4  V  V  V  4 0.800 7 23 2
GAUTIER-LOFTUS L IRL  0  V  3  V  V 0.600 -3 18 4
TODOROV Teodor BUL  3  V  2  3  1 0.200 -8 14 5
KVERNES Isak SWE  V  V  V  4  V 0.800 11 24 1

Poule No 7    12:00    piste No  12
Referee: SLAVCHEV Ivan  BUL

V/M ind. HS rank
BABACAN Ege TUR  V  3  V  2  1 0.400 -1 16 4
GENC Halis TUR  3  3  V  2  3 0.200 -5 16 5
CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL V4  V  V  2  V 0.800 3 21 2
MANDADZHIEV Ned BUL  2  1  3  4  1 0.000 -14 11 6
FOGT Jacob POL V3  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 23 1
GEROSIDERIS Sotiris GRE  V  V  4  V  0 0.600 4 19 3
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 46 fencers)
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rank name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 CECET Nikita MDA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 FOGT Jacob POL 1.000 13 23 qualifier
3 POYRAZ Ege Ilma TUR 0.833 19 29 qualifier
4 SEZER Tan TUR 0.833 15 28 qualifier
5 BUDAK Ada TUR 0.833 14 29 qualifier
6 POLISHEV Danail BUL 0.833 12 25 qualifier
7 ANDEN Max SWE 0.833 9 24 qualifier
8 KVERNES Isak SWE 0.800 11 24 qualifier
9 JURGA Stanislaw POL 0.800 11 23 qualifier

10 AKIALP Emre TUR 0.800 10 24 qualifier
11 KUTTNER Kilian AUT 0.800 8 22 qualifier
12 DENIZ YILDIZ Hi TUR 0.800 7 23 qualifier
13 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL 0.800 3 21 qualifier
14 SACHINIDIS Dim GRE 0.667 14 28 qualifier
15 ARIAS DE BLES NED 0.667 8 24 qualifier
16 MATEEV Matey BUL 0.667 5 23 qualifier
17 CECET Arteom MDA 0.667 4 24 qualifier
18 YALCIN Erin TUR 0.600 9 21 qualifier
19 GEROSIDERIS So GRE 0.600 4 19 qualifier
20 GUNES Cem TUR 0.600 3 19 qualifier
21 NEDELKOS Giorg GRE 0.600 2 19 qualifier
22 GAUTIER-LOFT IRL 0.600 -3 18 qualifier
23 KUTTNER Nicola AUT 0.500 2 23 qualifier
24 KUM Tunahan TUR 0.500 -1 19 qualifier
25 BARTOSZEK To POL 0.500 -5 19 qualifier
26 JUNGERMANN H SWE 0.500 -7 18 qualifier
27 GUCEL Denizalp TUR 0.400 2 19 qualifier
28 BABACAN Ege TUR 0.400 -1 16 qualifier
29 TANASE Teodor MDA 0.400 -6 14 qualifier
30 ALP ERSOY Bura TUR 0.333 -1 20 qualifier
31 MELOT DE BEA AUT 0.333 -5 18 qualifier
32 HERWIG Quentin GER 0.333 -6 18 qualifier
33 KILINC Sabit Kara TUR 0.333 -7 16 qualifier
34 IVANOV Svetosla BUL 0.200 -3 18 qualifier
35 GENC Halis TUR 0.200 -5 16 qualifier
36 TODOROV Teodo BUL 0.200 -8 14 qualifier
37 DERIN TUNA Oz TUR 0.200 -11 13 eliminated
38 MARINOV Kaj SWE 0.200 -12 11 eliminated
39 GORGULU Nikita TUR 0.167 -12 17 eliminated
40 KILINC Ihsan De TUR 0.167 -19 9 eliminated
41 MANDADZHIEV BUL 0.000 -14 11 eliminated
42 ARTEN Arda Yigit TUR 0.000 -16 9 eliminated
43 HRISTOV Nikolay BUL 0.000 -18 12 eliminated
44 COKTU Efe Kaan TUR 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
45 WANG Kuhan BUL 0.000 -21 4 eliminated

EKIN DENIZ Erol TUR aband abandonm
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 36 fencers)
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rank name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 CECET Nikita MDA 1.000 17 25 qualifier
2 FOGT Jacob POL 1.000 13 23 qualifier
3 POYRAZ Ege Ilma TUR 0.833 19 29 qualifier
4 SEZER Tan TUR 0.833 15 28 qualifier
5 BUDAK Ada TUR 0.833 14 29 qualifier
6 POLISHEV Danail BUL 0.833 12 25 qualifier
7 ANDEN Max SWE 0.833 9 24 qualifier
8 KVERNES Isak SWE 0.800 11 24 qualifier
9 JURGA Stanislaw POL 0.800 11 23 qualifier

10 AKIALP Emre TUR 0.800 10 24 qualifier
11 KUTTNER Kilian AUT 0.800 8 22 qualifier
12 DENIZ YILDIZ Hi TUR 0.800 7 23 qualifier
13 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL 0.800 3 21 qualifier
14 SACHINIDIS Dim GRE 0.667 14 28 qualifier
15 ARIAS DE BLES NED 0.667 8 24 qualifier
16 MATEEV Matey BUL 0.667 5 23 qualifier
17 CECET Arteom MDA 0.667 4 24 qualifier
18 YALCIN Erin TUR 0.600 9 21 qualifier
19 GEROSIDERIS So GRE 0.600 4 19 qualifier
20 GUNES Cem TUR 0.600 3 19 qualifier
21 NEDELKOS Giorg GRE 0.600 2 19 qualifier
22 GAUTIER-LOFT IRL 0.600 -3 18 qualifier
23 KUTTNER Nicola AUT 0.500 2 23 qualifier
24 KUM Tunahan TUR 0.500 -1 19 qualifier
25 BARTOSZEK To POL 0.500 -5 19 qualifier
26 JUNGERMANN H SWE 0.500 -7 18 qualifier
27 GUCEL Denizalp TUR 0.400 2 19 qualifier
28 BABACAN Ege TUR 0.400 -1 16 qualifier
29 TANASE Teodor MDA 0.400 -6 14 qualifier
30 ALP ERSOY Bura TUR 0.333 -1 20 qualifier
31 MELOT DE BEA AUT 0.333 -5 18 qualifier
32 HERWIG Quentin GER 0.333 -6 18 qualifier
33 KILINC Sabit Kara TUR 0.333 -7 16 qualifier
34 IVANOV Svetosla BUL 0.200 -3 18 qualifier
35 GENC Halis TUR 0.200 -5 16 qualifier
36 TODOROV Teodo BUL 0.200 -8 14 qualifier
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

page 1/2

1 CECET Nikita MDA

Tableau of 64

64 --------- ---

33 KILINC Sabit Karata TUR

32 HERWIG Quentin GER    15/14

17 CECET Arteom MDA

48 --------- ---

49 --------- ---

16 MATEEV Matey BUL

9 JURGA Stanislaw POL

56 --------- ---

41 --------- ---

24 KUM Tunahan TUR

25 BARTOSZEK Toma POL

40 --------- ---

57 --------- ---

8 KVERNES Isak SWE

5 BUDAK Ada TUR

60 --------- ---

37 --------- ---

28 BABACAN Ege TUR

21 NEDELKOS Giorgos GRE

44 --------- ---

53 --------- ---

12 DENIZ YILDIZ Hik TUR

13 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL

52 --------- ---

45 --------- ---

20 GUNES Cem TUR

29 TANASE Teodor MDA

36 TODOROV Teodor BUL    15/8

61 --------- ---

4 SEZER Tan TUR

CECET Nikita

Tableau of 32

KILINC Sabit Karata
   15/6

CECET Arteom

MATEEV Matey
   15/11

JURGA Stanislaw

KUM Tunahan
   15/6

BARTOSZEK Toma

KVERNES Isak
   15/2

BUDAK Ada

BABACAN Ege
   15/5

NEDELKOS Giorgos

DENIZ YILDIZ Hik
   15/8

CHEPISHEV Vasil

GUNES Cem
   15/13

TODOROV Teodor

SEZER Tan
   15/8

CECET Nikita

Tableau of 16

MATEEV Matey

   15/12

JURGA Stanislaw

KVERNES Isak

   15/14

BABACAN Ege

DENIZ YILDIZ Hik

   15/10

GUNES Cem

SEZER Tan

   15/5

CECET Nikita

JURGA Stanislaw

BABACAN Ege

SEZER Tan
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

page 2/2

3 POYRAZ Ege Ilman TUR

Tableau of 64

62 --------- ---

35 GENC Halis TUR

30 ALP ERSOY Burak TUR    15/10

19 GEROSIDERIS Sotir GRE

46 --------- ---

51 --------- ---

14 SACHINIDIS Dimitr GRE

11 KUTTNER Kilian AUT

54 --------- ---

43 --------- ---

22 GAUTIER-LOFTUS IRL

27 GUCEL Denizalp TUR

38 --------- ---

59 --------- ---

6 POLISHEV Danail BUL

7 ANDEN Max SWE

58 --------- ---

39 --------- ---

26 JUNGERMANN Hu SWE

23 KUTTNER Nicolas AUT

42 --------- ---

55 --------- ---

10 AKIALP Emre TUR

15 ARIAS DE BLES Mi NED

50 --------- ---

47 --------- ---

18 YALCIN Erin TUR

31 MELOT DE BEAUR AUT

34 IVANOV Svetoslav BUL    15/5

63 --------- ---

2 FOGT Jacob POL

POYRAZ Ege Ilman

Tableau of 32

GENC Halis
   15/9

GEROSIDERIS Sotir

SACHINIDIS Dimitr
   15/4

KUTTNER Kilian

GAUTIER-LOFTUS 
   13/12

GUCEL Denizalp

POLISHEV Danail
   15/13

ANDEN Max

JUNGERMANN Hu
   15/4

KUTTNER Nicolas

AKIALP Emre
   15/8

ARIAS DE BLES Mi

YALCIN Erin
   10/5

MELOT DE BEAUR

FOGT Jacob
   15/8

POYRAZ Ege Ilman

Tableau of 16

SACHINIDIS Dimitr

   15/13

GAUTIER-LOFTUS 

POLISHEV Danail

   15/10

ANDEN Max

AKIALP Emre

   15/7

YALCIN Erin

FOGT Jacob

   15/4

SACHINIDIS Dimitr

POLISHEV Danail

AKIALP Emre

FOGT Jacob
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

page 1/1

1 CECET Nikita MDA

Tableau of 8

8 JURGA Stanislaw POL    15/6

5 BABACAN Ege TUR

4 SEZER Tan TUR    15/7

3 SACHINIDIS Dimitr GRE

6 POLISHEV Danail BUL    15/8

7 AKIALP Emre TUR

2 FOGT Jacob POL    15/12

CECET Nikita

Semi-finals

SEZER Tan
   15/13

SACHINIDIS Dimitr

FOGT Jacob
   15/12

CECET Nikita

Final

FOGT Jacob

   15/9

CECET Nikita
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 46 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name flag nat.

1 CECET Nikita MDA
2 FOGT Jacob POL
3 SACHINIDIS Dim GRE
3 SEZER Tan TUR
5 POLISHEV Danail BUL
6 JURGA Stanislaw POL
7 AKIALP Emre TUR
8 BABACAN Ege TUR
9 POYRAZ Ege Ilma TUR

10 ANDEN Max SWE
11 KVERNES Isak SWE
12 DENIZ YILDIZ Hi TUR
13 MATEEV Matey BUL
14 YALCIN Erin TUR
15 GUNES Cem TUR
16 GAUTIER-LOFT IRL
17 BUDAK Ada TUR
18 KUTTNER Kilian AUT
19 CHEPISHEV Vasil BUL
20 ARIAS DE BLES NED
21 CECET Arteom MDA
22 GEROSIDERIS So GRE
23 NEDELKOS Giorg GRE
24 KUTTNER Nicola AUT
25 KUM Tunahan TUR
26 BARTOSZEK To POL
27 JUNGERMANN H SWE
28 GUCEL Denizalp TUR
29 MELOT DE BEA AUT
30 KILINC Sabit Kara TUR
31 GENC Halis TUR
32 TODOROV Teodo BUL
33 TANASE Teodor MDA
34 ALP ERSOY Bura TUR
35 HERWIG Quentin GER
36 IVANOV Svetosla BUL

37 DERIN TUNA Oz TUR
38 MARINOV Kaj SWE
39 GORGULU Nikita TUR
40 KILINC Ihsan De TUR
41 MANDADZHIEV BUL
42 ARTEN Arda Yigit TUR
43 HRISTOV Nikolay BUL
44 COKTU Efe Kaan TUR
45 WANG Kuhan BUL

EKIN DENIZ Erol TUR abandon
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U14 European circuit "Choclate"
Foil boys 14 years old

Sofia
9 March 2018

Activity of the match referees (alphabetic order)

page 1/1

name cat country poules matche finales

CENGIZ Mehmet TUR 1 4 0
DZHAMBAZKA BUL 1 0 0
NAIDENOVA Ata BUL 1 3 0
NIKOLOV Nikola BUL 0 3 0
NIKOLOV Vichko BUL 1 2 0
OZSANAT Adnan TUR 1 2 1
POPOV Vasil BUL 1 2 2
SLAVCHEV Ivan BUL 1 0 0
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